PBP: Decision on penalizing administration violations on tax 

On 26/09/2018, PetroVietnam Packaging Joint Stock Company announced the decision on penalizing administration violations on tax as follows: 

Article 1: Penalize administrative violation on tax following the inspection result for PetroVietnam Packaging Joint Stock Company; Code of tax: 1900437757; 
Address: Plot A1-3, Tra Kha Industrial Zone, Ward 8, Bac Lieu City, Bac Lieu Province  
Legal Representative: Mr. Le Quoc Dung – Position: Manager of the Company  
With the method of penalty and solution to surmount as follows: 

1. Method of penalty: In cash 

·  Penalty cash with the amount of VND 36,031,781
2. Solutions to surmount: 
·  Tax arrears of VAT: VND 54,538,399. In which: 
+ Year 2014: VND 16,949,255 (January: VND 6,731,491; February: VND 159,090; March: VND 509,088; May: VND 1,409,088; June: VND 477,270; July: VND 4,130,000; September: VND 2,670,958; October: VND 477,270; November: VND 385,000) 

+ Year 2015: VND 7,151,362 (January: VND 529,528; February: VND 6,621,834)

+ Year 2016: VND 30,437,782 (February: VND 28,088,182; November: VND 2,349,600)
· Tax arrears of enterprise income tax: VND 115,120,508 (in which: year 2014: VND 80,421,911; year 2015: VND 34,698,597) 
· Late payment of VAT: VND 23,141,896
· Late payment of enterprise income tax: VND 48,292,187
Total amount of fines, tax arrears and late payment: VND 277,124,771 

For implementing administration violations: 
· Wrong declaration which led to the deficiency of tax payment regulated at Article 107 of Law on Tax Management; amended at Clause 33 Article 1, Law on amending some articles of Law on Tax Management; regulated at Point a, Clause 1, Article 10, Decree No.129/2013/ND-CP issued on 16/10/2013 by the State on penalizing administrative violations on tax and forcing to implement the tax administrative decision
· Wrong declaration which didn’t lead to the deficiency of tax payment regulated at Article 107 of Law on Tax Management; amended at Clause 33, Article 1, Law on amending some articles of Law on Tax Management; regulated at Point a, Clause 1 and Clause 5, Article 10 of Decree No.129/2013/ND-CP issued on 16/10/2013 by the State. 
· Aggravating/ Extenuating circumstances: None 
Article 2: This Decision is valid from 28/09/2018. 
         Within 10 days from the receipt date of this Decision, PetroVietnam Packaging Joint Stock Company is responsible for implementing this penalizing decision. 
         The amount of fines, tax arrears and late payment following the regulation at Article 1 shall be paid to Account No.7111 of the State Treasury at Bac Lieu Province 
          Exceeding 10 days, PetroVietnam Packaging Joint Stock Company doesn’t implement this decision, the Company shall be forced to implement following the regulation at point c, Clause 1, Article 18, Decree No.129/2013/ND-CP issued on 16/10/2013 by the State on penalizing administrative violation on tax and forcing to implement the tax administrative decision.
          PetroVietnam Packaging Joint Stock Company has rights to complaint and sue for this Decision following the regulation of law 

Article 3: This Decision is:

1. Assigned PetroVietnam Packaging Joint Stock Company to implement this penalizing decision 
2. Sent to the State Treasury at Bac Lieu Province to collect fines 
3. Sent to Department of Declaration - Tax Accounting, Department of Tax Debt Management and Forcement, Tax Inspection Department of Tax Department of Bac Lieu Province, Tax Inspection Group No.948/QD-CT, Mr. Vo Thanh Dien – Head of Tax Inspection Group No.948/QD-CT to implement this Decision./.
